Fayette County Water Control & Improvement District – Monument Hill

100 Country Club Drive La Grange, TX 78945 (979)968-5514

Notice of Public Hearing of the Board of Directors Fayette County Water Control & Improvement District – Monument Hill

Notice is hereby given that the Fayette County Water Control & Improvement District – Monument Hill Board of Directors will hold a Public Hearing on Tax Rate on **Thursday, September 12, 2024 at 11 a.m.** at its District office located at 100 Country Club Drive, La Grange, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed:

AGENDA

Matters to be discussed that are subject to vote by the Directors of the Fayette County Water Control and Improvement District – Monument Hill are as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Conduct Public Hearing on the District's proposed 2024 tax rate:
 - a. Open Public Hearing
 - b. Affirmation of having given required public hearing notification to District members
 - c. Receive public comments on District's proposed 2024 tax rate of 0.1965 per \$100 of valuation (0.0925 for maintenance & operations and 0.1040 for debt service).
 - d. Adjourn Public Hearing